01/2020
TP M // Micro calibration bath // -35...255 °C
Technical data
Type TP M165S TP M255S
Control sensor internal
Temperature range* -35...165 °C RT...255 °C
Micro calibration bath
Accuracy

RT…255°C 100…230 V TP M255S EPMB250S601503
Example order number calibrator EPMB250S601503
Order code
2. Linearisation
With linearisation EPLIK
Function
Micro calibration bath (direct) LII
Micro calibration bath (with tub insert) TII
Medium
Water  (2...95 °C) 01
Silicone oil 10 cSt (-35...155 °C) 10
Silicone oil 20 cSt (7...220 °C) 20
Silicone oil 50 cSt (50...270 °C) 50
Test points
Standard 0
Customised K
Example order number linearisation EPLIK LII 00 0
EPMB xx x x xxxxxx
EPLIK xx x xx x
EZxxxxxxxxxxxx
Order code
3. Adapter sleeve / Calibration insert Order number
Bore holes Function Block Material
Tub insert Bath Ø 60 x 170 mm EZTPMBEK000000
Example order number insert EZTPMBEK000000
01/2020
Temperature  Calibration  Temperature Calibrators  TP Solid 4
Order code
4. Calibration certificate - Select your certificates as required* Order number
SIKA-Works calibration certificate for 1. function EKTPWP1FKT
SIKA-Works calibration certificate for 2. function EKTPWP2FKT
DAkkS calibration certificate for 1. function EKTPDAKKS1FKT
DAkkS calibration certificate for 2. function EKTPDAKKS2FKT
Additional test point DAkkS calibration certificate EKTPDAKKSZUSP
Order code
5. Accessories Order number
Transport case   For type
Without trolley attachment frame TP M165S EZTPKOFFER005
TP M255S EZTPKOFFER003
With trolley attachment frame TP M165S EZTPKOFFER005TG
TP M255S EZTPKOFFER003TG
More accessories
Tripod All TP M EZTPMSG0000000
Calibration liquid (Silicone oil), 50cSt All TP M EZSÖ0500000000
Calibration liquid (Silicone oil), 20cSt All TP M EZSÖ0200000000
Calibration liquid (Silicone oil), 10cSt All TP M EZSÖ0100000000
Calibration liquid (Silicone oil), 5cSt All TP M EZSÖ0050000000